AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			BPA NO		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE 1	OF 2	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. MO 1 O	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16c	NRO	uisition/PURCHASE REQ -11-235 ed;5/10/2011	NO.	5. 6	PROJECT NO (If applic	sbie)	
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADM	INISTERED BY (If other tha	an Item 6	CODE	3100		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Matthew J. Bucher Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		D M	.S. Nuclear Regiv. of Contract. ail Stop: TWB-0	s 1-B10				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street county, State a	ind ZIP Code)		-	(X) ⁹	A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION	N NO	<u> </u>	
INFORMATION SYSTEMS LABORATORIES, INC ISL ATTN: DR. JAMES F. MEYER				-	98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	<u> </u>		
11140 ROCKVILLE PIKE, SUITE 500					10A, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-42-08-064 NRC-T005			
ROCKVILLE MD 20852 CODE 170928806	FACILITY CODE				108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
	NLY APPLIES TO AME	ENDME	NTS OF SOLICITA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pri (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning	copies of the amendment includes a reference to to DESIGNATED FOR THE Formula of this amendment you disakes reference to the solicit	ment; (b) the solic RECEIP lesire to tation ar	By acknowledging re- itation and amendmer T OF OFFERS PRIOF change an offer alread this amendment, ar	eceipt of nt num R TO 1 ady sub nd is re	of this amendment on each obers. FAILURE OF YOUF THE HOUR AND DATE SP mitted, such change may be received prior to the opening	copy of the R AC- ECIFIED MAY be made		
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) B&R Ob1	#:2011-25-17-4-118 igates Funds: \$26,5 IS: 541690 DUNS:170	300.ÕO	FSS Number: 11		31X0200.125			
13. THIS ITEM APPLI	ES ONLY TO MODIFICA	ATIONS	S OF CONTRACTS		•			
(Specify a	uthority) THE CHANGES SET FOR	RTH IN ITE	M 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO	ONTRACT	ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR		HANGES	(such as changes in pay	ying offici	e, appropriation date, etc.)			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: F.A.R 43.103(a) Bilateral Contract Modification Mutual Agreement of Both Parties								
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)								
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is	required to sign this docume	ent and	retum 1 c	copies	to the issuing office.			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCf The purpose of this modification is to i covered by this increase is covered in t modification can be found on page two (2	ncrease the number he revised Statemen	of hor	urs associated v	with			•	
Total Obligation Amount: \$870,684.00 (ch Total Ceiling Amount: \$904,284.00 (ch Period of Performance: 1/28/2009-12/30/	anged)							
Except as specified herein, all other te	rms, conditions and	pric	ing remain uncha	anged	and in full force	and effect.		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	d in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore ch	-				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) DANIEL A. PRELEWICZ VICE-PRESIDENT & DEPUTY IMANAGER			16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnnt) Matthew J. Bucher Contracting Officer					
156 CONTRACTORIOFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	—	ITED STATES OF MERICA	~	33	BC. DATE SIGNED)	
(Signature of person authorized loeign)	- 6/8/2011	59	(Signature of	Contrac	ting Officer	6-10-	2011	
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE					STANDARD Prescribed by	FORM 30 (REV 10-6 (GSA - FAR (48 CFR)	33) 53.243	

JUN 1 0 2011

The purpose of this modification is to 1) incorporate the revised task order Statement of Work, 2) increase the contract ceiling by \$60,100.00 from \$844,184.00 to \$904,284.00 and 3) provide incremental funding in the amount of \$26,500.00 thereby increasing the total obligations from \$844,184.00 to \$870,684.00. Accordingly, the subject task order is modified as follows:

Refer to the Task Order No. 5 "Statement of Work", is here by deleted in its entirety and replace with the following Statement of Work attached to this modification No. 10 entitled "Statement of Work Rev 3".

Task Order No. 5 shall be in effect from January 28, 2009 through December 30 2011, with a cost ceiling of \$904,284.00.

The amount obligated by the Government with respect to this task order is \$870,684.00 of which \$808,098.15 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and the amount of \$68,585.85 represents the fixed fee.